LK

1-Needle,Unison-feed,Lockstitch Machine
(with Automatic Thread Trimmer)

— ARG ABEREREY ISPV (RYYITE)

DNU-1541-7

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA MNITHBIZEBLT

YAPMR—=TD#OL, #02 EDOHIZ, R—YFO"EZ " DEHHESBET I W,
CHBERMOBFIR, EEERL, 01, 25%OKMEIZ. B (MM A—NMV) 22U ET,
CBEMO () 3, HBREHMBRLTVWAFBRATHE I v kL 9,
AIAPNR=YD————— ik, HERTHIZLE2EH®KULET,

N S

29350006
No.1312-00




CONTENTS

2] X
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e, 1
B - SR
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .....ouuron, 3
il - KRG
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e, 5
SHBIRBIRN%
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......ooovvoo i, 7
M EFM - LY R
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e e i, 9
1Y) AR
6. HOOK SHAFT, & THRED TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...ttt i 11
e U RECIDE L
7. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENT S ... ittt e e e e 13
BB/ & BIR
8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENT S .. ittt e i i, 15
5T TRR
9. THREAD RELEASE COMPONEN TS . ...ttt et e e e e s, 16
2D 3 DR
10. KNEE LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt 17
BB TIOAR
11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..@vttttrtten e virnaannnnn, 18
Tl = HEBE
12. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS ........coovvuunn. 19
HEET R ETEE (XYY aY) MK
13. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONEN TS ..ottt i, 20
DLEE (7 ay) BiE
14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt e i, 21
T —HERE
15. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e 23
Nl
16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... .ottt 25
MOV N F S - T R
17. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . . ...ttt e e e 26
ST T HEAR
18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONEN TS .. ittt ettt e e i 27
R B4R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS .. ittt it e e i i, 28

Rl






REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . SUNE T S aty _
1 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASM. AV1A()3) 1
2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PAYY D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B by7°hn - B 1
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fac 2y 11/64-40 L=8 6
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-MWT VL 1
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 LIy’ 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C IpATN 9%y C 1
9 213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C Ip 12 C 1
10 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=8 7
11 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p M A 1
12 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 73y 11/64-40 L=11 1
13 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAvYy 1
14 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MALY 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 2
16 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PARY 1
17 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
| 18 213-32309 SIDE COVER IIRVHN - 1
| 19 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
| 20 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
| 21 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
' 22 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE 1v7v4 1
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
24 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1M7VvH4 DI 1
25 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 W52y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
26 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1M7vH1(23) 1
27 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE YMIEEE (1)
28 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MM A (1)
29 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING LVERNY S AT E WA 1)
' 30 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 A v3y' D=3.8 H=5.5 €))
31 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YWWH7%Y° 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARNIN 3 TYFL F3-9N Y 1
33 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWLI%y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
34 214-10006 THROAT PLATE N{A 1
35 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 V3533 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
36 BI112-241-HAO BED SLIDE ASHM. AN ULA 3 1
37 B1112-241-H00 BED SLIDE AN Y4A (n
38 Al1111-007-000 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN ULH N R (1)
39 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
40 B1103-141-H00 SCALE BASE PLATE ¥ 3-% P 1
41 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
42 214-01302 GASKET 770 FRvIN ¥y 1
43 214-01401 OIL TANK COVER 77" 5RvI74 1
44 214-01500 OIL TANK COVER PLATE T7° 3R I750N° - 1
45 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAt 3y 11/64-40 L=12 6
46 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 3
47 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAYY 1
48 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-§N -3 17 ¥y 1
49 226-19100 CAP N9V 177 (AMRDFY) 1
50 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ¥-7" VNI 2
51 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=8 2
52 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 73y 11/64-40 L=11 1
53 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 nIXY b 3 D=5.3 1
54 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-Z1-p (23) 1
55 #01  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TV yIat p 1(yan) 1
56 #02 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 2 EICEY)) 1
57 #01  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) M3IA3IFV{Y-H(16) 1
58 #02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL etk Fap y-H(16) 1
59 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 I3uNR-Y 1
60 #03  213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D YV {4 D 1
61 #03  213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B I fAYN %Y B 1
62 #03  214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F vh* 14F 1
63 #03  214-37306 WINDOW PLATE PACKING F Ih° 4REN Y%y 1
NOTE (& 8¢) #01....FOR JAPAN B4 H
#02, .. .EXCEPT JAPAN BAE%®KRL
#03....0PTIONAL PARTS ATV aviRg




2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

L - KFPBER

©
)

V&% i/?//,
.,,//////////////t%v//vx/vf/////v\ .\

N~




REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________1] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S aty _
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT vy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL Y9 INIAAN 1
3 214-02102 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fyey 1
4 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYE VRIAN Yy 1
5 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 9y 0.03
6 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Ve v WLy § 1
7 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK a9y 0.45
8 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
9 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF 925y Iy 1

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NF - 15y 1

11 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03

12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) YITLA{(A) (36MM) 1

13 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2

14 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 PR3y M8 L=8 2

15 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIA7IHA(3.5) 1

16 5S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA3y" 1/4-40 L=8 2

17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YUY yFhAA 1

18 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.15

19 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM., RANATYINYYVHAA(SR) 1

20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A A7V TV HAA (1)

21 S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA%y" 1/4-30 L=8 )

22 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ATV HATA 1

23 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL33Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

24 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7 uyyh 1

25 $S5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v539" 1/4-40 L=11 2

26 226-04300 TIMING BELT BLIVP N 1

27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK YIY 4N TIVY 9y 1

28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 %Y M6 L=6 2

29 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR Iy ) yynat 7Yy 1

30 214-02250 FLYWHEEL ASM. N3P AR (S3) 1

31 214-02201 FLYWHEEL VAN M

32 5S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

33 M4007-110-04A MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. w7 3N MIYSER 4 A 23 (1)

34 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, 7" 39h MIYFR 4 B /3 (1)

35 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v59 # % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

36 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t5%xy° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

37 214-40474 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. HY yyvrn(s3) 1

38 106-04809 SCREW YT VR AT-H- MARY 2

39 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 5-7 WYy 1

40 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 At 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

41 214-02409 LOWER SHAFT - YRS ) 1

42 214-05105 FEED DRIVING CAM ¥ ar 370hA 1

43 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

44 236-18200 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM MU VL Lo 1

45 #01  SB-3200006-0A BEARING oy Iy v 1

46 236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH S avr A VRAATAN T vV 2

47 214-05303 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE NI VAN IV 1

48 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

49 236-18408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT VA=V VL W S 1

50 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L7y 11/64-40 L=7 1

51 214-02508 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL SRY INIARN I

52 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=T 1

53 214-02607 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL AT IFHAAN 1

54 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 2

55 214-02607 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL RS PN 1

56 S5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2%y 15/64-28 L=7 I

57 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B 8T PR3N B(23) 1

58 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B AT JXIANIT B (1)

59 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3 1/4-40 L=10 (2)

60 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A 7YYy 20X42 (1)

61 S5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Y53y 3/16-28 L=7 2

62 226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL IHZ7° wyyn( 9.5) 1

63 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v539° 1/4-40 L=11 2

64 #01  SB-3200006-0B BEARING oy VY ooy 1

65 #01  SB-3200006-0C BEARING oy Iy o9y 1

NOTE (i#32)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BHER &



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
gHETREIBIGR

\& 16
e é—-w
N
r—————~ 28
[ .
|
|
|
|
|
|
L3
279 O




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART MO, _________ DESCRIPTION _________ LS S aty_
1 B1420-563-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME MYE avh: i 4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD WX MVE VN2 S P 1
3 $8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
4 228-14909 FELT Y9y J%ava7zih 1
5 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR YR Y 1
6 B1411-053-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ME =A% 1
7 B1412-051-000  FELT MF -8 % 7Ihb 1
8 §8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL5%Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
9 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK NEF 94 1

10 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 k333" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
11 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 nY SY3355 160 1
12 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRIIE OB AN 1
13 $§-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YIt3%7" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
14 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE EUIN 2 M5 f 1
15 $8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YIei3y 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
16 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) WESVEVISEZ a2 21¢:)) 1
17 §S-6091022-TP  SCREW (&2 7 2
18 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT W2 VA S M A 1
19 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM NIF yIgh e v7 95 1
20 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW MAZY” 2
21 B1410-771-000  STUD ME - 3=V - PIRIT ) 1
22 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK nra v 1
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.05
24 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-p - Y79 ayvir 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL WL NVEVINUM A ) 1
26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL Y SVEVINEMR SIS T 1
27 228-14909 FELT 9y r%av27hh 1
28 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM, NVE 9avh vayyt vr (13) 1
29 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM ME IR Y 197 97 (1)
30 $8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v5%y° 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
31 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT MF YIIN Y 197 95 Tohb (1)
32 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV (2)



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
PR ERE - XY BER

57 64




REF.NO _ _NOTE _._ _PARTNO. ______ ___ DESCRIPTION _ _______._._ LA SR S aty _
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT Likvira 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YIRIIE VT 95 1
3 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRIVY ITAEN 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL AINAIYT JA3N 1
4 229-04155 WATN SHAFT TRRUST COLLAR ASW. P ARSEANEIYES) T
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y9y IAIAMY (1)
8 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 1=6 (2)
9 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG PAkY 1
T 728-14909 FELT AP AREEVEVET Y Z
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK Vil 1
13 213-47109 FELT BIRIVYY Y72 hb 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FYYIN VM 60 2
15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B LA3uyy: &2 v3r B 2
T6 SD-U64070T-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 ¥ vxy: D=5.35 H=7 T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK N YE % 7yH{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 k7% b %.5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER $vhr5a 1
20 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YhL7RY" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
21 BI4T14-555-000 SLTDE BLOCK NFE I X T7F{an T
22 105-09701 FELT VAU RPAN VA WA AN 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK YY) 3-p -9V 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIAIVE Y 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, YIRPIN R I K - 23 1
A BT468-053-000 WALKT YOATVE - AT ¥ T
27 $5-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 L33y 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE JIRIVE AN 14 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER {h¥V37° 300 1
30 $S-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,0 v53y* 15/64-28 L=19 1
3T SS-TI50740-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 L%y 15/64-28 L=T T
32 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A2y 15/64-28 L=7 1
33 213-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. YT Y IV FYIIIRLYF(3) 1
34 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% PN 33 M4 L=8 2
35 GPK-58005000 PLUG COVER 15P 7" 37 hnt - 15P 1
36 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN T
37 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR A¥eh - 1
38 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG, WHITE Hay 7057 Im 15%37 1
39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASH. A3LE 94 %(93) 1
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER AYIE 93 % (1)
) SS-7TT0810-TP SCREW T1/64-40 1= 8.5 YWES%y™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 10018
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW LB S EVASE SN 1
43 B1511-555-000 NUT AYIFI-293Y Y 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING AL FNEY A3 1
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 X v3y D=8 H=4.9 1
4% IT3-4T151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE AR IWAGFIRTIT ) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING 1haNA 914 A R 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A¥I7Y U - 1
49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER VAR INE L VISES § 1
50 $S-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k5% 9/64-40 L=9 1
51 BT470-24T-HOO WALKING FOOT TIXIVTT T
52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW Ve 1
53 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2
54 B1525-241-HA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥17y I3 1
55 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT AYI7Y (1)
56 T03-37905 FINGER GUARD ; F1a5 Y (§9)
57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASK. IY3° Y 39)° 2 AYN(I3) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 937 avy B AvN (1)
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM 292 Y any hA 8}
60 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 39T YAy A YAy )7 yYa 1
BT TO7-T500T VERTTCAL ADJUSTING CAN I9T 7 897 FaUeohh T
62 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN UM U2 Al S L 0 N Al 1
63 B1526-527-00G SPRING A7y M} 1
64 SS-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 192 Y 3y Favkyvy 1
(i3 TO7-15308 PIN ATRVRIT Y T
67 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 YRITHE Mb 1
68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT I YT Ay AVAVALY ) 1
69 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL FAAIVY IRLARN 1
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 9T Y a9y AV 1
7T 2IT3-3960T UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (&) VIXTYARIA {H(A) T
72 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 $53y° M5X0,8 L=8 1
73 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YIAIVAM A 14(B) 1
74 $S-7111120-TP SCREW £ 115554 2
75 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 1939 39 ¥ In 33 2
76 TU7-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING 9T I ayy T In F T
77 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW k¥ 7y 338 - 203y 2
78 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING El 2pAy 5 2
79 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK YIAPIN FhY 1
80 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IALIEY" 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
8T T07-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) YIRTVRAIE (BF) T
82 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Vyyyyvoe vB 1
84 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B Vs yvIB 2
85 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VyaVYIBYY b Y 2
36 SH-8050602-TF SCREW W5 L=6 X% W5X0.8 =8 2
87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) YIA2YI7(B) 1
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREW M2 RS B ) 1
89 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb* 2pA7 8 1
90 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) YIA2Y297° 957 (B) 1
UT ~SH-6U52002-TP =20 UYHTTFF W1 R5X0.8 L=20 T
92 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT A7VFa0 ey ¥ 1
93 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING A¥TE - YA 1



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&Y Bk

35




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRLPTION ________ | ey A A oy
1 214-05402 FEED BASE rr95 4 1
2 B1604-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT VAL P 1
3 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.14
4 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uk* 4pA7 5 1
5 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MRS’ 1
6 213-64104 FEED ROCKER A7V 1957° 1
7 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 wib73y 11/64-40 L=14 2
8 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT VLS vA N 1
9 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ALINXIVT IAIN 2

10 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
11 B3025-141-H00-A  CONNECTING ARM FhY 2R MR 1
12 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 72y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y9 IZIANI T (43) 2
14 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y99 IRIAN (1)
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD MR- 3-N -y 1
17 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 A vxyt D=9 N=7 1
18 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhsryh 9/32-28 1
19 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE VAP EVASL TS 1
20 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER A7) Fankyi{74 2
21 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 7Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
22 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK Y Faneyhra 2
23 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT Y OANEVASL Kb s b 2
24 SS-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
25 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT Jrhbide 1
26 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vhL73y* 9/64-40 L=6 2
27 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN A7V Fageyayyve v 1
28 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YTy 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
29 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7V Faveyoy i 1
30 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 A vy D=8 H=4 1
31 213-37605 SPRING A7VFaEYAL LN IR 1
32 213-38009 SPRING HOOK By YN by 1
33 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 9%y 11/64-40 L=16 2
34 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A VAN VAL 1
35 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyhs7 R Ab 1
36 213-36805 FEED DIAL A 17958 1% A 1
37 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 7%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
38 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW Y YAPEVASY SN 1
39 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
40 110-52701 PIN VAR EVAY AV 1
41 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A EVATIANTNEY 1
42 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. AANMEIVI I (23) 1
43 213-36607 FEED LINK A{NXIYY Y n
44 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN JAIA A-p -YVy by (1)
45 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy (0.04)
46 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MA2Y* MbX0.8 L=6 (1)
47 213-36706 FEED ROD A ANR7IaYh A 1
48 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN ANV IR Y 1
49 228-14909 FELT 99 %2927 chhp 1
50 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 A y3y' D=10 H=8 1
51 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ YN -3y 1
52 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7AM D=12 W=10 /73 1
53 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z3ZMF D=12 W=10 (1)
54 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
55 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 E} 427 9 1
56 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ y28790n - 1
57 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 729" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
58 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW AN 7A97° 97 8 vRy 1
59 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 b7% H 2 6.5X13X0.8 1
60 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyHrIyh 15/64-28 1
61 214-10204 FEED DOG (4%2.5) A2UN (4%2.5) 1
62 #01  214-10402 FEED DOG (2.6%2.2) A7IN (2.6%2.2) 1
63 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA* 2y 1/8-44 L=6 2

NOTE (¥3)

#01....OPTIONAL PARTS

-10 -

A7 a v



6. HOOK SHAFT, & THRED TRIMMER COMPONENTS
£k - KUY BMR

—11 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. SR A A Qy _
1 214-03506 HOOK SHAFT wry 1
2 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
3 214-03803 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT VAP ARYS )] 1
4 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2Y 16/64-28 L=8 1
5 B1155-141-H00 FELT ¥29272hh 1
[ Z11-07804 FELT SUPPORT Trhh¥¥x 1
7 #01 214-04207 HOOK SHAFT GEAR C WY I ARC 1
8 S$8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
9 B1803-141-H00 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IR VI AN 1

10 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L=8 1
IT 214-16607 THREAD TRTWHMER CAN FiS3i2) 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 pARY M6 L=8 1
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARY* M6 L=6 1
14 D1830-241-EAQ HOOK ASM. VASPES 1
15 D9117-141-E00 BOBBIN AR R Y 1
1o DI837-141-kAU BUBBIN CASE ASK. EN AT Y WES 1
17 D2455-141-E00 RING Xb 9y 2
18 D2454-141-E00 BEARING MY agany 19y 2
19 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch* 4pA7 18.5 1
20 D2415-241-E00-A MOVING KNIFE BASE MMFIAZE 1 1
21 D24723-241-E00 WHOVING KNTFE 77 XX 1
22 §5-2090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 Y7y 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
23 214-16300 CONNECTING LINK WAFVARRL AV hYV vy 1
24 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= § H=3 A vy D=5 H=3 2
25 214-15906 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARIN 9I ) 1
26 214-T5708 KNTFE DRIVIRG SHAFT ARW, FRONT ARV GT T X IT 07 T
27 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uIHITIE A M5X0.8 L=12 1
28 214-16102 SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AZID 9 INIAAN 1
29 S$S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
30 214-16201 SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ARTD 9Y I9ImARE 1
31 S3-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAx7T 15/764-28 L=10.% 1
32 #01 214-04306 HOOK SHAFT GEAR D LAP AR AR AL 1
33 CS-1001012-TH THRUST COLLAR AFANYY 1
34 S$5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MARY 1/4-40 L=5 2
35 214-15807 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR ARID WY 2397 95 1
36 SH-6051202-TF SCREW W5X0.8 L=12 oyA77Fa" RE W5X0.8 L=12 1
37 214-16003 CONNECTING LINK bANR AT A AV 1
38 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW V. VAXAR I SVE 2
39 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK Ny 1
40 135-15606 SPRING AhX) &7 FHA B IN R 1
4T 214-15500 CAN DRIVING BRACKET FLYANN 2 R
42 D2445-141-E00 SCREW A AbXY JM 9 4 PARY A 1
43 S$S-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 hAZY 11/64-40 L=3.2 1
44 214-15609 CAM DRIVING SHAFT VLYVANL M 1
45 CS-080081A-SH THRUST HOLDER ASM. D=8 W=8 A7A0Y D=8 W=8 73 1
46 TS-08008T6 - SH TARUST HOLDER D=8 W=38 Z7Zp7 D=8 W=8 l)
47 S$S5-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MY 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)
48 214-15401 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING SHAFT 1MUY ) 1
49 D2431-141-E00 CAN FOLLOWER »A7i07 T
50 D2432-141-E00 CAM ROLLER BAp-3 1
ol 12444-14T-E0D HINGE SCREW BA -7 X URT 1
52 D2434-141-E00-A CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT AATROT -3 ) L
53 D2435-141-E00-A SPRING FAIN 99F N R 1
54 D2439-141-E00 THRUST COLLAR BAIV 997 A R0y 1
55 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £73y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
bb NS-5660430-SP NOT— 1/3-40 o wh7r7y 1/74-40 1
57 214-15302 THREAD TRIMMER BAS EEE 1IN 1
58 S8-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t73y" 15/64-28 L=14 4
59 214-16409 STOPPER PLATE ASM. S IOEY ] 1
60 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL7XY' 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2} SS-615TY20-SP SCREW 15/64-¢28 L=19.0 727" 15/64-28 1=TT 1
62 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nhr1Y 16/64-28 1
63 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIN YN} F3-29RY 1
64 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ¥y 11/64-40 1
65 214-15005 SOLENOID ArEIV I 1
66 214-15104 “SOLEROTD INSTALLING PLATE MAZAOY 4 EL] 1
67 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 2
68 214-15203 SOLENOID ARM A7 1
69 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vALI2Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
70 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD 2% 4N an 1
71 D2423-245-E00 CAW ROLLER ARK HEIATT 1
72 214-16706 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE ARTIFaEIRY” & 4 1
73 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 €53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 D2443-241-E00 ADJUSTING SCREW AATIFIVEYRY" 1
75 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 n9h739r 1/8-44 1
76 214-03704 ER FHIVEFT i
77 S$8-6111620-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=16.0 33y 11/64-40 L=16 1
78 D2424-241-E00 COUNTER KNIFE 374 A% 1
79 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YALI2Y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
80 SS-1080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ¥$72° 1/8-44 L=6 1
8T D2429-741T-E00 UPPER T TIANITYT N X 1
82 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 5% 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 1
83 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 VALY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
84 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2)3- #3-¥93y° 1
85 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 7Y 11/64-40 1
86 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE 1IALYT 1
87 #01 214-04009 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A B IN)C ARA 1
88 #01 214-04108 HOOK SHAFT GEAR B VAP AVAR At ] 1
NOTE (##2) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS MR R

-12 -



| —
|

|

|

Un
g

28 |

Ny,
i

7. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS

BB/ Ny 7 Btk

~-13 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____ 1] DESCRIPTION. _________._ [ S A Qty _
1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER AR )M o I
2 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oyhryEE Wb 2
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 eI R I SO0 M6 2
4 213-48602. CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VAV Sk 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 oYhrIvL M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE e VAN I
7 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IWLI3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK R VALY 1
9 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2" V3y D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYhr$Yh 15/64-28 1

11 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 3.5 2 y3y" D=8 H=3.5 2

12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ 280y a(1) 1

13 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 L33y 3/16-28 L=T 1

14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION UN =N 3% 1

15 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 135-15606 SPRING 1M%) ¥ 3hd BV IN R 1

17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YIAI0N - N RS 1

18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NOITUN - APIN 1

19 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=18 1

20 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION AbL -1 1

21 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER Y79 1

22 213-48859 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. RYFN IIILYF(IDI3) 1

23 D1680-141-EA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. BIFN IIIL9F(I3) (1)

24 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 70500 AN - (1)

25 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)

26 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NI VI 14P (D

27 FA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIVIN YL 60 (1

28 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE A4 9FNIII14 (1

29 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWEIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

30 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

31 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING SVVE N y¥Y 1

-14 -



8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

SRR
e
242526 :
I 19
| Q 17
I
} @\0
|
23
0
|
I
I
I
I
| 4
~
~
~
~
~
REF. NO NOTE _  PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION . S S Qty _
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. Ihfavy(73) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. Ahavy(rya ) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AMNIN Y 2 (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING AMMUA R (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMMIN 3 TV )3 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT SR §))
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hahAL V(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 3-3%5 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER M FavyatyT (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {MF3-y A3 (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF3-I%5 BLFVM A (2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AN ayyYvs (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 414ha-9F - A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE LARESZAN UM v (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 44F 1N FIYIN F (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 4 1 {havy b [§))
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 4R A (1)
18 $S-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17 YVRY 9/64-40 L=7 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 & viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh73yh 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 2 44F AMFI-IF - TV (1)
22 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IILIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN X7° VY ety 1
24 #01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR ARINAEYF 1
25 #01  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR AD2RA AYF - 1
76 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ANIRARTR Y 1
NOTE (#32) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS JEIRER S

-15 -



9. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
93 DB

e

©

~
74
S,
-\

8
6
REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARFEROSZ ool PESCRIFPTION . _____. L ay
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE PZINANVLEE 1
2 S$S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 w732y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID AP2RAIV )1 1
4 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 L7y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3, 7X8X1 L7 3 % 3.7X8X1 1
6 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE [AVE V. 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR Ah2WAF Y 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING hy7 v 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 64717 M4 1
10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 671717h M4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 oyh77709h M4 1

- 16 -



10. KNEE LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

i Mty d:SiEd
16 e
T 14
N
15 12

1 214-06053 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ASM. ey 75y 2(93) 1
2 214-06004 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 1320 (n
3 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN Ly Ty oey (n
4 214-05808 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK ¥ TN 3 1
5 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHs7#% b M5X0.8 L=16 1
[ 214-05907 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT SPRING B 1
7 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 4 & vy D=4.5 H=4 1
8 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 MRy 1
9 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 oyAs+9h M5X0.8 132 1
10 214-05709 KNEE LIFTER ARM ey 7y vy 1
11 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Y77 FE W M5X0.8 L=16 1
12 214-05600 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE (S W EL] 1
13 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 2 yiy D=7.94 H=4.5 1
14 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 v3y D=7 H=4.5 1
15 213-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. v 7r Fa(r3) 1
16 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 YH77 7% b M6 L=25 2
17 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. Ly 7r 9% 5 (I3) 1
18 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT e} 75 YN 5 (1)
19 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING L IFY 0 AIn (N
20 $8-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YALI3Y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
71 229-32453 BRACKET ASN, ¥ TFEFY ANIYIYT (U3) 1
22 229-32404 BRACKET (SN2 AN VL Ub (n
23 229-34707 SCREW L¥ TFAFY IRV IYF IARY” (2)
24 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. by 7748(23) 1
25 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE vh M6 L=12 ()
26 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER LF TrUN - D
27 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER Ly TFAARN - N
28 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER v 7F4AT A (1)
29 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE ey 7544 (n
30 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ TR (N

-17 -



11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TRE S HERMR

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1bex9# (23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ADIENIITR 4 (FYa 9) (N
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. 1Y%y 20593 9) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMOEBAY 2(592° ) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER AhYEUN - (1)
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE TP 7% {7avei{d Y]
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AHIA 3 (D
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I aght Y -5 ¥y (2)
9 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 3 M9(7 5¥7) (1)
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION LA (1)
TT BIT48-555-000 SPRING T F3-©) C YN % @9)
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* 4 Ay (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0O E-RING Ej AbAY 6 0V
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING WM (1D
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YAL53Y" 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 53y 9/64-40 L=5 [€))
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE FANET =LA 2L ] (¢))]
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v53y" 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL PASER S s 20 A 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 b3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER PAS T VAR Y] T
22 $5-6090620-TP SCREW L33y 1
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. SRNTVF(F3) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SRLDTIFAVIIIE 4 (1)
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 4 447 AbFI-I8 - TV (1)
76 NS-61T0310-3P NUT 11/64-40 WAIFIT 11/64-40 )]
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {hFa9In 3 (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC bF3-y 95 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST X {F{MFBITHR Y (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {bfayy Fob (1
31 SH-6040800-5P SCREW 13734 )
32 225-38706 PACKING AbYENIPIR A 9%y 1

- 18 —



12. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
HEWX EHRE (X 7vay) Bk
19

13
REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. =~ DESCRIPTION . LA T Qty _
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER IyYIVA 1
2 SM-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 oyhy7HE bh 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVIRVUEIRY 1
4 NM-6080001-SE - NUT M8 oyh23yh M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A ¥ N YRETE LA -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B N 9RtIys Uy -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyh27+E bk M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 . SHAFT ARV S 29 LA N A 1
10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW bk 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IYR 2574 (Ix) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IYvE 274 (9ym) 1
13 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 YVe73y° D=5.1 L=40 2
14 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v5%y" 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) 1
16 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 74%-v-7(2) 1
17 #01 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MIAIF291Y-1(16) 1
18 #02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e’ b Faviy-A(16) 1
19 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. A¥I7 ¥ Z{IFB(23) 1
20 GAK-A14040B0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. b¥ 21Y#B(73) (1)
21 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 AMIF IV 97 (T002) 6]
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE A4YE Y 44 (T002) (2)
23 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v5%y* 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
24 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L2y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

NOTE (ix32)

#01....FOR JAPAN
#02. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN

-19 —

H AL 4R
HEER<



13.DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
DLEE (A7¥av) Bk

-920 —

1 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER A 1
3 SM-6044002-TP SCREW uyhr7HE hh 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW SVYR =LYEYEY 1
5 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyhrFyh M8 1
6 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK W3 avr )y 1
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW L VANARLIE % VA 1
8 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 4 vy D=6 H=4.5 1
9 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER 93"V vy YN -% 1

10 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v73y° 11/64-40 L=16 2
11 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT vty avy YT 1
12 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #A° Xy 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW IV 1
14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 1
15 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) V4%-3-7(4) 1
16 214-42553 SRANGE SWITCH ASM. SLYA4yF(73) 1
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER ALIFIN - (1)
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE 4yFEN YMIYER 4 (1
19 214-43551 5RANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASM. S5LYZLyFEN VA(3) (1)
20 214-42900 KEY TOP A ¥-hby7° A (1)
21 214-43007 KEY TOP B ¥-pby7° B (1)
22 214-43106 KEY TOP C ¥-by7 C (1
23 214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-by7° D (1
24 214-43809 KEY TOP F ¥-by7 F (1)
25 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN —% (4)
76 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 nyh7Fyh M3X0.5 172 [€))]
27 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 ¥ b RY% Fa 2%y M3 L=6 (4)



14.ATR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T —ZERR

-91 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION __________. LA T SR Qty _ _
1 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-hvr4(73) 1
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7403 V¥ 2b -4 (1)
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (TVE) (1)
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (Ihk') (1)
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 7 (1)
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER e ay @)
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FYUY AT VN4 (D
8 GAK-A1704040 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YVILN M AT (23) (1)
9 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 757 1/8 n

10 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.18)
il BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fi-7° (1.3)
12 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. I-p (73) (1
13 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 5-7 % 27 (D
14 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA° 2%y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
15 SM-4032501-SB. SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
16 SM-4061001-SB___SCREW M6 L=10 FATIXYT M6 L=10 (2)
17 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YWVE/RY D=4.8 L=25 4

18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 3

19 #01 GAK-A2301BAQ AIR APPARATUS B ASM. I7-Y9¥B(73) 1

20 GAK-A2302BA0 SOLENOID B ASM. F ¥ & YB(73) (1)
21 GAK-A2302B00 SOLENOID B 7 VY AT YB (D
22 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 7B (i) (N
23 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE Y YIVfa-7 (1)
24 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE vy A-3FN AZ (1)
25 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vV A-3HN AR (3)
26 M9638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER VY7 Z7NINT 12P (D
27 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P }{Ov7° 57 Iyn (N
28 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE #1-7° (3)
29 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1) 74%-v-7(1) (2)
30 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) y4¥-v-7(2) (2)
31 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) (2)
32 #01 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TLMR=b¥ 2L -R(J3) 1

33 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TVB-V¥ ab-& (1)
34 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ abA-NYI1R (1)
35 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (D
36 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 24979% FA (TAH") €))
37 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (1)
38 #01 SK-3415001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=50 IVEI3Y D=4.1 L=50 4

39 #01 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 N3y D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (7:&2)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

-922 -

FTa vEE,



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Rerie BEER

- 23 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LA U SR aty_ |
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-3hY9297Ah (#3)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-AhYYav 7 hA (D)
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-Ahy) 297 B (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT PV VUEUYES AN (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JINVMHFL(I3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT S ES (1
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT VALY ML IWEANS (1
8 213-46408 FELT PA%ava7ehh (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FYVIN VR 60 (2)

10 $S-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L3y 11/64-40 L=4,3 1
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE T L 1
12 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IIL5FY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYee vag yney 1
15 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FvE v¥avayohh 1
17 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Ay 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-h%ava7chh 1
19 B1412-051-000  FELT ME -2 % 71) 1
20 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy : 0.1
21 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE VARV F1-7° 0.16
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A ¥ ay7 77 SAVIA 1
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B 3 ay7 77" 38v7B 1
24 214-07705 FELT Y av7 77 SRV 7o 2
25 $S-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L5%y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
26 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER N X EVEVEL IS 3 A 1
27 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 9T Y avyt AVEVA{7zhh 1
28 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 wheIRy” 3/16-28 L=7 1
29 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.25

-24 ~



16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
AV N AN— - I BIR

1 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. .(RIGHT) AUMAN - (3% )23 1
2 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) AN -(3%) (@)
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AT MY -8 a4 (N
4 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AN - (kA Y) 1
5 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 1
6 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L7%Y" 15/64-28 L=30 2
7 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A AN - YF2Y A 1
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y55y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MA%Y 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
10 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A UMAN -C(JEYaY )73 1
11 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A UMM -C(JEYAY) (1)
12 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 wEr%y  D=4.8 L=25 (2)
13 214-13000 OIL RESERVOIR 77995 1
14 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 7% 1
15 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN 7" 3¢ v 1
16 B8111-220-000  WASHER IR FN R \
17 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 770 53% AMT-N 1
18 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 vhaxy M3X0.5 L=14 4
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L7¥ b % 3.2X7X0.5 4
20 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7° TRXPARY N vy 8
21 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyh739h M3X0.5 172 4
22 105-39906 SET NAIL PAZ¥? 6
23 MAV-02130000 EDGING iy 1

- 95 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AT

I
I
I
| 20
I
| |
N -
o |
| | I
| I
|| I
|| I
[ |
(. I
I I
[ I
[ I
[ I
b I
| C I
| | & I
P I
R I
_________________________________ |
..................................................... [N S SRR 15 A
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AP¥TVR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AhEYTE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1bR%9TY 37973y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1M 9%95y 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v533y° M6 L=15 2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVAFE I ANF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMIFHE Uh3 1" A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M4595° (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE (Y1) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE 9% 5 6D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* IRy M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh73yh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1hFE 9 (TR) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {b3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER »3F ¥ X 5.1%9,2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyH7+Ie M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh739h M16X1.5 132 (D
19 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 5% ¥ 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M5 AVTYH 95 )3 1

- 26 —



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

-97 -

R B
|
=
IGO0
5
I
'R R
RRE SG—10 (S5
AN
Lo
REF N0 NOTE___ PAKTNO, DESCRIPTION €A A ay |
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. VOMVIVINE VA UEY) 1
2 229-33006 »SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b AN -(5 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Va-7 ¢ AN F(¥3-) 1
4 D9117-141-E00  BOBBIN T K ey 1
5 #01 D9118-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER F-7" ¥ z-hnt - 1
6 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 7 7V I A%4MNO. 2(700CC) 1
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77" 7%y I3 1
8 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. TN =kvY (3) 1
9 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
10 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION -7 79yay 4
11 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION h-7" $Hxa3° A 4
NOTE (y32) #01. .. ,EXCEPT JAPAN BA %K<



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #35l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO REF
2% H__NO _BE H N0 BB NO X NO

Al111-007-000 2 38 | CM-3002000-01 2 58 | GAK-29010000 22 SB-3200006-0A 45

A3216-001-00A 18 9 | CM-3002000-01 19 18 | GAK-29011000 22 SB-3200006-0B 64

CM-3002001-A1 2 56 | GAK-29011000 22 SB-3200006-0C 65

BT-0500300-EA 24 21 | CM-3002001-01 2 55 | GAK-29016000 22 SD-0380551-SL 30

BT-0600401-EB 22 10 | CQ-2000000-00 12 2 | GBC-02621000 8 SD-0450401-SP 7

BT-0600401-EB 22 11 | €Q-2020000-00 4 5 | GHP-03511000 22 SD-0470281-SP 19

BT-0600401-EB 22 28 | CQ-2020000-00 4 18 | GPK-58005000 8 SD-0500301-SP 24

BT-0600401-EB 22 37 | CQ-2020000-00 6 23 SD-0600403-TP 38

B1103-141-HO0 2 40 | CQ-2020000-00 10 3 | HK-0346101-40 14 SD-0600403-TP 7

B1112-241-HA0 2 36 | CQ-2020000-00 10 45 | HK-0346400-0B 14 SD-0600452-TP 8

B1112-241-HO0 2 37 | CQ-2020000-00 24 13 | HX-0012300-0A 2 SD-0640701-SP 16

B1129-051-000 2 24 | CQ-2020000-00 24 15 | HX-0012300-0A 4 SD-0700451-TP 14

B1132-521-000 2 29 | CQ-2020000-00 24 20 | HX-0012300-00 22 SD-0720331-SP 5

B1148-555-000 18 11 | CQ-2520000-00 24 29 | HX-0029500-0A 19 SD-0790451-SP 13

BI155-141-HO0 12 6 | CQ-3030000-00 4 7 | HX-0029500-0A 22 SD-0800352-SP 11

B1203-512-000 4 29 | CQ-5050000-00 4 11 | HX-0029500-0B 22 SD-0800402-TP 30

B1210-051-000 4 10 | CS-080081A-SH 12 45 [ HX-0029500-0C 20 SD-0800402-TP 9

B1410-771-000 6 21 | CS-0800816-SH 12 46 | HX-0029500-00 19 SD-0800481-SP 45

B1411-053-000 6 6 | CS-1001012-TH 12 33 | HX-0029500-00 22 SD-0900701-TP 17

B1412-051-000 ~ 6 7 | CS-1201010-SH 10 52 | HX-0035400-ON 20 SD-1000801-SH 50

B1412-051-000 24 19 | CS-1201011-SH 10 53 SK-3415001-SE 38

B1414-232-000 6 22 MAT-80230T00 19 SK-3482500-SC 17

B1414-565-000 8 17 | D1680-141-EA0 14 23 | MAT-80231T00 19 SK-3482500-SC 12

B1414-555-000 8 21 | D1830-241-EA0 12 14 | MAT-81126T00 14 SK-3482501-SE 39

BI418-761-000 10 44 | D1837-141-EA0 12 16 | MAV-02130000 25 SK-3514000-SC 13

B1420-563-000 6 1 | D2112-555-BO0 2 11 | MC-3720016-00 6 SL-4030631-SC 27

B1437-051-000 6 24 | D2415-241-E00-A 12 20 | MC-3720016-02 27 SL-4030691-SC 14

B1462-053-000 8 47 | D2423-241-E00 12 21 | MDF-RX2700C0 27 SL-4040881-SC 34

B1465-053-000 8 23 | D2423-245-E00 12 71 | M4007-110-0AA 4 SM-1050801-SR 72

B1466-563-000 8 24 | D2424-241-E00 12 78 | M4007-110-0AB 4 SM-3031401-SE 18

B1467-053-0A0 8 25 | D2429-241-E00 12 81 | M9638-110-000 22 SM-4032501-SB 15

B1467-563-000 6 12 | D2431-141-E00 12 49 SM-4051405-SE 12

B1468-053-000 8 26 | D2432-141-E00 12 50 | NM-6030001-SC 20 SM-4061001-SB 16

B1470-241-H00 8 61 | D2434-141-E00-A 12 52 | NM-6030001-SC 25 SM-6040800-SP 31

B1471-241-HO00 8 62 | D2435-141-E00-A 12 53 | NM-6040001-SN 16 SM-6044002-TP 3

B1501-241-HO0 8 37 | D2439-141-E00 12 54 | NM-6040001-SN 16 SM-6051002-TP 8

B1502-246-000 8 44 | D2443-241-E00 12 74 | NM-6050001-SD 17 SM-6051202-TP 27

B1510-155-000 8 93 | D2444-141-E00 12 51 | NM-6050001-SE 26 SM-6051202-TP 36

B1511-555-000 8 43 | D2445-141-E00 12 42 | NM-6050001-SE 26 SM-6051402-TP 67

B1525-241-HA0 8 54 | D2454-141-E00 12 18 | NM-6060003-SC 14 SM-6051602-TP 5

B1525-241-H00 = 8 55 | D2455-141-E00 . 12 17 | NM-6080001-SE 19 SM-6051602-TP 11

B1526-527-006 8 63 | D3162-555-B00 15 21 | NM-6080721-SE 20 SM-6052002-TP 91

B1529-890-00C-A 18 7 | D3162-555-BO0 18 25 | NM-6160511-SE 26 SM-6061602-TP 2

B1604-012-000-A 10 2 | D3168-555-HOB 18 27 | NM-7040062-SB 16 SM-6061610-SC 6

B1649-161-000 12 63 | D6028-555-BOA 22 27 | NS-6080210-SP 12 SM-6061802-TP 35

B1803-141-HO0 12 9 | D6042-555-B00 22 24 | NS-6110310-SP 15 SM-6062502-TP 16

B1834-512-000-A 12 84 | D6043-555-B00 16 6 | NS-6110310-SP 18 SM-6082002-TP 2

B1906-051-000 4 6 | D6043-555-BO0 22 25 | NS-6110420-SP 12 SM-8050502-TP 5

B2714-761-000 12 39 | D8232-241-E00 25 7 | NS-6110530-SP 12 SM-8050602-TP 53

B3016-141-HO0 8 15 | D9117-141-E00 12 15 | NS-6150310-SP 10 SM-8050602-TP 86

B3025-141-H00-A 10 11 | D9117-141-E00 27 4 | NS-6150310-SP 12 SM-8050602-TP 20

B3031-141-HO0 12 70 | D9118-555-B00 27 5 | NS-6150430-SP 14 SM-8050612-TP 46

B3120-125-000 15 11 NS-6660430-SP 12 SM-8052502-TP 8

B3125-012-000 15 6 | EA-9500B00-00 8 14 | NS-6680320-SP 10 SM-8060602-TP 28

B3126-012-000 15 8 | FA-9500B00-00 14 27 SM-8060612-TP 13

B3128-520-000 15 4 | FA-9500B00-00 24 9 | PA-3201502-00 14 SM-8060812-TP 12

B3129-526-000 15 10 | EA-9500B01-00 6 32 | PA-3202001-00 20 SM-8080802-TP 20

B3134-521-000 15 17 | EA-9500B01-00 8 36 | PA-4001501-00 19 SM-8080812-TP 14

B3137-5627-0A0 15 5 | EA-9500B01-00 22 18 | PJ-3010651-04 14 SM-9061203-SE 25

B3138-512-000 2 32 PJ-3040651-02 19 SS-1080620-SP 80

B3205-210-000 18 10 | GAK-A1401000 22 7 | PJ-3040651-02 20 SS-2090620-SP 22

B3214-047-000 18 28 | GAK-A14040B0 19 20 | PS-0600502-KP 15 $S-2090710-TP 25

B3309-704-0A0 26 20 | GAK-A14040D0 19 19 | PX-0151010-00 14 SS-2090710-TP 31

B3416-552-000 8 77 | GAK-AI1503000 22 23 | PX-0151010-00 20 $S-2110920-TP 35

B3428-521-000 17 19 | GAK-AI7040A0 22 8 $S-3090610-SP 17

B8111-220-000 25 16 | GAK-A17050A0 22 12 | RC-0560711-KP 18 $S-3090710-TP 18

B8112-220-000 25 17 | GAK-A2301BA0 22 19 | RC-1850001-KP 12 S5-4080620-TP 63

B8202-205-000 25 14 | GAK-A2302BA0 22 20 | RE-0500000-KO 8 SS-4110815-SP 2 5

B8206-012-000 27 10 | GAK-A2302B00 22 21 | RE-0500000-KO 18 SS-4110815-SP 2 10

B8209-012-000 27 11 | GAK-A23030A0 22 32 | RE-0500711-KP 10 SS-4110815-SP 2 19

B9113-012-000 27 3 | GAK-A2303000 22 33 | RE-0800000-KO 8 SS-4110815-SP 2 51

B9121-012-0A0 27 7 | GAK-A2304000 22 34 | RE-0900000-KO 10 $S-4110815-SP 4 40

B9121-012-000 25 15 | GAK-29007000 22 2 | RO-0922702-00 10 $S-4110815-SP 20 12

GAK-29009000 22 3 | RO-0922702-00 18 SS-4111215-SP 2 2

CM-3002000-B1 2 57 | GAK-29009000 22 36 SS-4111215-SP 2 45

CM-3002000-B1 19 17 | GAK-29010000 22 4 | SB-1200002-00 4 §5-4120615-SP 14 15

- 98 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS -]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H N i H__NO R H N hE " _NO
S§-56090610-SP 2 23 | SS-8150710-SP 8 32 107-55205 26 11 213-41607 8§ 65
SS-5110740-TP 25 9 | SS-8150710-TP 4 52 107-55254 256 10 213-41904 8§ 4
$8-6060210-SP 2 39 | SS-8150710-TP 4 56 107-74305 8 .58 213-42605 17 3
SS-6090520-SP 18 16 | SS-8150822-TP 4 8 107-74354 8 57 213-43108 17 26
$S-6090620-TP 18 22 | SS-8150822-TP 4 13 107-74404 8 59 213-43157 17 24
S8-6090670-TP 4 48 | 8S-8150822-TP 4 32 110-09909 10 38 213-43355 17 15
S§-6090670-TP 12 55 | SS-8150822-TP 10 24 110-45101 15 15 213-45707 24 2
S§-6090910-TP 8 50 | SS-8150822-TP 12 4 110-52701 10 40 213-45756 241
§§-6091022-TP 6 17 | SS-8160822-TP 12 10 110-72402 16 16 213-45806 24 3
S§8-6110480-SP 24 10 | SS-8151150-TP 4 43 110-72402 18 30 213-45905 24 4
SS-6110620-TP 10 57 | SS-8151150-TP 6 3 111-00500 14 18 213-46002 24 18
$8-6110630-TP 8 64 | SS-8151150-TP 10 10 119-56802 156 12 213-46101 24 26
SS-6110810-TPp 18 - 18 | S§8-8151150-TP 12 29 135-14310 8 29 213-46200 24 27
S$S-6111010-SP 24 26 | SS-8161160-TP 12 31 135-156606 12 40 213-46309 24 6
$S-6111010-TP 12 73 | SS-8660512-TP 12 34 135-16606 1416 213-46358 24 5
$S-6111140-SP 2 12 | $S-8660610-TP 8 8 137-00703 12 86 213-46408 24 8
$S-6111140-SP 2 52 | S§-8660610-TP 10 15 145-12503 18 17 213-46507 24 7
$S-6111210-SP 4 36 | SS-8660610-TP 10 54 179-12106 2 28 213-47000 24 14
S8-6111610-SP 10 33 | 8S-8660610-TP 12 8§ 213-47109 8 13
SS8-6111610-SP 20 10 | SS-8660612-TP 4 b4 210-48707 8 88 213-47208 24 16
§S-6111620-SP 12 77 | SS-8660612-TP 8 3 213-31301 2 4 213-47406 6 31
SS-6121610-TP 10 12 | SS-8660810-TP 4 16 213-31608 2 20 213-48206 15 24
S$8-6121860-SP 10 37 | SS-8660810-TP 4 21 213-31905 2 9 213-48503 14 6
SS-6151040-SP 19 14 | SS-8660810-TP 8 82 213-32002 2 6l 213-48602 14 4
8S-6151220-SP 19 23 | SS-8661030-SP 4 b9 213-32101 2 8 213-48701 14 8
SS-6151440-SP 12 58 213-32309 2 18 213-48800 14 28
S8-6151440-SP 25 5 | TA-0550604-RO 2 13 213-32507 4 12 213-48859 14 22
S8-6151780-SP 8 27 | TA-0750704-RO 2 15 213-32705 4 1 213-48909 2 60
$8-6151920-SP 8 30 | TA-0750704-RO 8 10 213-33000 4 2 213-49105 14 31
S§S-6151920-SP 12 61 | TA-1050504-R0 2 14 213-33109 4 17 213-51002 25 3
8S-6152440-SP 6 30 | TA-1050504-RO 2 17 213-36300 10 51 213-51101 25 2
| S§-6153040-SP 25 6 | TA-1050504-RO 2 46 213-36508 4 20 213-51150 25 1
8S-6661110-SP 4 25 | TA-1050504-RO 2 47 213-36557 4 19 213-51200 26 4
SS-6661110-SP 4 63 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 3 213-36607 10 43 213-53008 4 22
SS-7080510-TP 6 10 | TA-1250504-RO 2 16 213-36656 10 42 213-55706 18 24
SS-7080510-TP 12 79 213-36706 10 47 213-557565 18 23
$S-7090510-SP 17 20 | WP-0320501-SC 25 19 213-36805 10 36 213-55805 2 22
8§-7090520-TP 2 33 | WP-0371016-SD 16 b 213-37209 10 34 213-55904 2 6
§S-7090610-SP- 10 26 | WP-0450000-SD 12 82 213-37308 10 29 213-56308 19 11
S§-7090910-SP 6 8 [ WP-0450801-SD 4 35 213-37407 10 22 213-56407 19 12
SS-7090910-TP 10 28 | WP-0501016-SD 14 30 213-37506 10 19 213-56506 19 3
$8-7091410-SP 18 156 | WP-0501046-SC 8 18 213-37605 10 31 213-56605 18 6
$S-7110410-SP 12 83 | WP-0641601-SD 14 3 213-37704 10 20 213-56704 19 9
S§-7110510-SP 8 20 | WP-0650876-SD 10 59 213-37803 8 92 213-56803 19 7
88-71105610-SP 24 12 | WP-1702600-SO0 26 19 213-37803 10 23 213-57561 8§ 33
$S-7110670-SP 16 4 | WS-0510002-KN 26 16 213-37902 10 27 213-57959 18 3
SS-7110710-SP 4 23 | WT-0530002-KS 2 53 213-38009 10 32 213-57967 18 1
S8-7110710-SP 12 67 213-38207 10 48 213-63106 16 3
S8-7110720-SP 2 41 100-04109 2 59 213-38306 10 25 213-64104 10 6
$8-7110740-TP 4 50 101-20004 14 17 213-38405 6 5 213-78203 10 58
$§-7110830-SP 6 15 101-24204 15 13 213-38504 6 9 213-78302 8§ b
SS-7110830-SP 8 80 102-01200 2 48 213-38603 6 16 213-78302 10 9
SS-7110840-SP 14 29 102-05201 10 16 213-38702 6 14 213-78708 18 29 |
SS-7110840-SP 20 1 103-20109 15 3 213-38801 6 19 214-01302 2 42
SS-7110840-SP 25 8 103-21107 156 25 213-38900 6 18 214-01401 2 43
SS-7110910-SP 12 69 103-37906 8 56 213-39007 6 29 214-01500 2 44
88-7110910-TP 6 13 105-02300 18 21 213-39056 6 28 214-01757 2 1
SS-7110910-TP 8 41 105-09701 8 22 213-39106 4 9 214-02102 4 3
§S-7110910-TP 10 21 105-39906 256 22 213-39205 6 26 214-02201 4 31
§S-7110910-TP 12 60 106-04809 4 38 213-39304 6 25 214-02250 4 30
SS-7110910-TP 15 22 106-18304 18 8 213-39502 4 156 214-02300 4 27
SS-7110910-TP 16 2 107-04807 18 19 213-39601 8 11 214-02409 4 4]
SS-7111120-TP 8 T4 107-13501 8 175 213-39700 8 13 214-02508 4 5l
SS-7111410-SP 19 24 107-13766 8 81 213-39809 8 179 214-02607 4 b3
SS-7111410-TP 10 7 107-13808 8 83 213-39908 8 12 214-02607 4 65
SS-7111810-SP 14 19 107-14202 8 170 213-40005 8 87 214-03506 12 1
SS-7120760-SP 4 61 107-14509 8 84 213-40302 8 90 214-03704 12 76
S8-7120760-SP 14 13 107-14608 8 85 213-40401 8 1 214-03803 123
SS-7120760-SP 24 28 107-15001 8 6l 213-40500 8 2 214-04009 12 87
SS-7150740~SP 8§ 31 107-15100 8 60 213-40708 24 11 214-04108 12 88
§S-7150910-TP 2 21 107-15308 8 66 213-40807 8 19 214-04207 127
SS-7151210-Sp 14 7 107-156704 8 62 213-40906 8 42 214-04306 12 32
SS-7621040-SP 2 17 107-16504 8 76 213-41003 8 40 214-05105 4 42
SS-8110320-SP 12 43 107-18203 8§ 69 213-41062 8 39 214-05204 6 2
$S-8110320-SP 12 47 107-41106 15 14 213-41161 8 46 214-05303 4 47
$§-8150710-SP 8 9 107-48101 25 20 213-41508 8 68 214-05402 10 1

-99 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS ]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N0 B H N & H__NO 2% H N

214-05600 17 12 | 228-14909 6 4

214-05709 17 10 | 228-14909 6 27

214-05808 17 4 228-14909 8 11

214-05907 17 6 | 228-14909 10 49

214-06004 17 2 | 228-63203 17 18

214-06053 17 1 228-63252 17 17

214-06103 8 48 | 229-04106 8 7

214-06509 8 28 | 229-04106 10 14

214-06608 8 49 | 229-04155 8 6

214-07507 24 22 | 229-04155 10 13

214-07606 24 23 | 229-12109 10 41

214-07705 24 24 | 229-30309 26 14

214-07804 12 6 | 229-30358 26 1

214-08505 227 229-30408 26 10

214-08554 2 26 229-30507 26 9

214-10006 2 34 | 229-30705 2617

214-10204 10 61 229-30804 26 5

214-10402 10 62 | 229-30903 26 4

214-13000 25 13 229-31000 26 3

214-13158 27 1 229-31109 26 2

214-13257 27 8 | 229-31208 26 15

214-15005 12 65 | 229-31307 26 11

214-15104 12 66 229-31406 26 8

214-15203 12 68 | 229-32404 17 22

214-156302 12 57 | 229-32453 17 21

214-15401 12 48 | 229-33006 27 2

214-15500 12 41 229-34202 17 29

214-15609 12 44 | 229-34301 17 30

214-15708 12 26 229-34400 17 28

214-15807 12 35 | 229-34509 17 27

214-15906 12 25 | 229-34707 17 23

214-16003 12 37 | 229-51552 2 b4

214-16102 12 28 | 230-06406 16 26

214-16201 12 30 | 231-05554 22 1

214-16300 12 23 236-18101 4 46

214-16409 12 59 | 236-18200 4 44

214-16607 12 11 236-18408 4 49

214-16706 12 72 236-36202 18 b

214-37207 2 62

214-37306 2 63

214-38403 20 4

214-38502 20 6

214-38601 20 9

214-38700 20 11

214-40474 4 37

214-41050 15 2

214-41068 15 1

214-41209 16 7

214-41308 16 8

214-41407 16 1

214-42553 20 16

214-42603 20 17

214-42702 20 18

214-42900 20 20

214-43007 20 21

214-43106 20 22

214-43205 20 23

214-43551 20 19

214-43809 20 24

225-37658 18 2

226-381561 18 4

225-38409 18 6

225-38706 18 32

226-04300 4 26

226-04904 4 24

226-05406 4 4

226-09408 10 8

226-10505 10 56

226-11602 4 58

226-11651 4 57

226-17906 15 9

226-18201 15 7

226-19100 2 49

226-23201 4 62

226-56003 14 14

226-56102 14 12

- 30 -




oJLEKKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 2001 JUK! CORP.
FARONBERETTER, AET5 L
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &t

T182-8655 R EPER#h = sABI8-2-1 EHRAR

TEL. 03-3480-1111({X3%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4' 1 ¥iv 1 V)
HEBLAKSD, SHEMIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

MDY YA NRERBAROLOFELEETIWIHYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
XZORA—Y YR DX 2001578 REOEMKLERTERLELOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2001.

2001. 8. Printedin Japan (E)






